7  Agreement with Garver, 
LLC, in accordance with the City’s March 24, 2021 Master Agreement for 
Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for drainage surveys and engineering 
services (Colonial Circle & High School Drive alley), in an amount not to 
exceed Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One Dollars ($21,631.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing 
clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public 
Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated that this Resolution approves approving a Work

[...]

7  Agreement with Garver, LLC, in accordance with the City’s March 24, 
2021 Master Agreement for Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for drainage 
surveys and engineering services (Colonial Circle & High School Drive alley), in 
an amount not to exceed Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One Dollars 
($21,631.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement. 

6. Receive an update from Public Works about leaking fire hydrant on 
Seagoville Road, the construction of Shannon Road, Lasater Road, and Stark 
Road, water leak on Hall Road and Johnnie Row, and the Hall Road street

[...]

1 to the Dallas County Community Development Block 
Grant (“CDBG”) Project Implementation Agreement Seagoville Street Reconstruction Project as 
set forth in Exhibit “A”; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City was allocated CDBG funds in an amount not to exceed four hundred eighteen thousand 
three hundred seventy six dollars and zero cents ($418,376.00), which included one hundred 
seventy one thousand four hundred sixty dollars and zero cents ($171,460.00) for the 
reconstruction of Ard Road and two hundred forty sixty thousand nine hundred sixteen dollars and 
zero cents ($246,916.00) for reconstruction of Simonds Road. It has been determined that the 
actual construction cost to reconstruct Ard Road was two hundred five thousand five hundred

[...]

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement with County: Dallas County 

Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) Project Implementation Agreement for 
Seagoville street reconstructions project of Ard Road and Simonds Road; and   

WHEREAS, the City was allocated CDBG funds in an amount not to exceed four 

hundred eighteen thousand three hundred seventy six dollars and zero cents ($418,376.00), 
which included one hundred seventy one thousand four hundred sixty dollars and zero cents 
($171,460.00) for the reconstruction of Ard Road and two hundred forty sixty thousand nine 
hundred sixteen dollars and zero cents ($246,916.00) for reconstruction of Simonds Road; 
and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the actual construction cost to reconstruct Ard

[...]

Road Lift Station, Ard Road Lift Station Area, and Lasater Lift Station Service Areas, preparing 
final reports containing recommended system repairs and the estimated costs associated with 
reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ten 
Thousand Dollars and Zero cents ($110,000.00), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein 
as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing for a 
repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE:

[...]

The City Council hereby approves the Professional Services Contract, 

including all exhibits thereto, between the City and Pipeline Analysis, LLC, attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by this reference as Attachment 1, for a total contract price not to exceed one 

hundred ten thousand dollars and zero cents ($110,000.00), and hereby authorizes the City Manager 

to execute said Contract. 

SECTION 2. That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 

Texas, in conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.

[...]

Regular Session Agenda Item: 20 

Meeting Date:  February 27, 2023 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
purchase of a Caterpillar 303.5 Mini-Ex in an amount not to exceed Sixty Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty Four Dollars and Zero Cents $63,854.00, from Holt Cat; authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all documents and disburse the funds for said purchase; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Public Works Department is requesting council’s approval to purchase a Caterpillar 303.5 
mini-ex in an amount not to sixty three thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars and zero cents 
$63,854.00. This purchase will replace our current 2008 model caterpillar 301 mini-ex, thus 
minimizing maintenance and rental cost. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

The requested purchase will come from the Water/Sewer vehicle replacement fund.  

RECOMMENDATION: 

The Public Works Department recommends that Council approve this purchase